3 4
Transformer                                                                                                                                                                                                                      www.zttcable.comTransformer                                                                                                                                                                                                                      www.zttcable.comTransformer                                                                                                                                                                                                                      www.zttcable.com Transformer                                                                                                                                                                                                                      www.zttcable.com
Cores
The company owns the advanced silicon steel
automatic shearing equipment made by Xi an
Qiyuan with high shear precision and perfect
process. All cores are made up of a five-step process
and the joints are staggered, which reduces the

Industrial and mining enterprises
Offshore oil well drilling platform, ship, oil field
Technical parameters of h class insulation sg(B)11 series dry type transformer with non-
enveloped windings
Type
SG10 11KV dry type distribution transformer
Capacity P
O
P
K
I
O
U
K
kVA kW kW( 145℃) % %
SG11-100/10 100 0.36 1.69 1.50
4.0
SG11-160/10 160 0.48 2.28 1.30
SG11-200/10 200 0.55 2.71
1.10
SG11-250/10 250 0.64 2.96
SG11-315/10 315 0.79 3.73
1.00 SG11-400/10 400 0.88 4.28
SG11-500/10 500 1.04 5.23
SG11-630/10 630 1.20 6.29
0.85
SG11-630/10 630 1.17 6.40
6.0
SG11-800/10 800 1.36 7.46
SG11-1000/10 1000 1.59 8.76
SG11-1250/10 1250 1.88 10.30
SG11-1600/10 1600 2.20 12.50
SG11-2000/10 2000 2.74 15.50
0.70
SG11-2500/10 2500 3.24 18.40
applications dry Type Transformer for offshore plaTform
Dry type transformers for offshore platform not only has all the
advantages of SC11 resin insulation dry-type transformers, but
also has "three" features of anti-salt, anti-fungal, anti-moisture